

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 26075 of 2025

=====

MANUBHAI BHIKHABHAI SHAH
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:
DHRUVIK K PATEL(7769) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
SIDDHANT R SHAH(8722) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 03/07/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 17.08.2026.

No coercive steps shall be taken against the applicant as
granted vide order dated 27.03.2026, till the next date of
hearing.

ARCHANA S. PILLAI

(P. M. RAVAL, J)